CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

GRANT APPLICATION APPROVAL

Grant Title:

COMMUNITY SERVICES BLOCK GRANT (CSBG) 2022

Granting Age ncy:

[TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

Grant Category: (New; renewal;
re-award; funding; increase; other
explain])

RENEW AL

Solicitation Date:

November 4, 2021

Application Due Date:

IN/A

Department Applying:

City of San Antonio-Department of Human Services

Project Manager/Grant Writer:

Minerva Hernandez, LMSW, NCRT

Funding Amount:

$2,051,128

Match Cash

USE CASH MATCH REQUIRED/NO COUNCIL DATE AVAILABLE FORM

Requirement: | | iing

INONE

High Profile Program (Describe):

The City of San Antonio Department of Human Seniices is the designated
Community Action Agency (CAA) and Community Senices Block Grant
(CSBG), for eligible Bexar County residents to transition out of poverty and
work toward becoming financially self-sufficient.

Partnerships:

City of SA-Ready to Work Program

Ordinance Date/Number:
(Previously approved grants)

Grant Summary:

DHS is seeking approval to accept the Re-award from TDHCA for the CSBG FY 22 contract. DHS has
continued to meet or exceed performance requirements. This authorization allows for the acceptance

of grant award from the Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs (TDHCA) in the amount
of $2,051,128.00 for the period Jan. 1, 2022 through Dec. 31, 2022 and a personnel complement of

P7 positions.

Submitted By: Minerva Hernandez, LMSW, NCRT Date: |10-19.2021
Department Head Authorization: MW Date:| 11/18/21
Executive Leadership Approved for

Team (ELT) Member Application

Authorization: . Date: Ia
(sign one of the two I;{eq:wersRit’_CA V/é/k ([//3 [
selections) orApplIcation

PROVISION:

Submission of this grant application does not obligate the City of San Antonio to accept fundsif awarded. The
City Manager’s Office will make a final determination regarding the availability of cash match requirements.

Grant AD8.10
Revised February 2020
Attachment A




